

P
W.P(C)No. 121 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3 In
Writ Petition(Civil) No.121/2000

HOWRAH PARCEL (EASTERN RAILWAY) & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Respondent (s)

(For further directions)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Basva P., Patil, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billoria, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

List after service is complete. Two weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps.

In the meanwhile it is open to respondent o.1 to file counter affidavit.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master