

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 1/2014 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.121/2000

HOWRAH PARCEL (EASTERN RAILWAY) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

(For further directions and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
For Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing for some time, learned counsel appearing for the applicant/petitioner seeks permission for withdrawal of I.A. No.1 of 2014 filed in W.P.(C) No.121 of 2000.

Accordingly, I.A. No.1 of 2014 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER