

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.No.2/2015 in Writ Petition (C) No.121/2000

HOWRAH PARCEL (EASTERN RAILWAY) &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. G.D. Ahmed, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Rani, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw this application, so as to enable the applicants to act in accordance with the observations made by the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT).

Permission is granted.

I.A.No.2/2015 is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Signature Not Verified

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2016.01.29  
16:12:24 IST  
Reason: